## 503592571 12/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3639201

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
ROGER P. REID				1:	2/01/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	OMNIF	OMNIPURE FILTER COMPANY, INC.				
Street Address:	1904 IN	1904 INDUSTRIAL WAY				
City:	CALDV	CALDWELL				
State/Country:	IDAHO					
Postal Code:	83605					
Property Ty	vpe	<b>Number</b> 14099312				
	vpe					
Property Ty Application Numbe	r:					
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	r: E DATA	14099312				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r: E DATA		st; if that is uns	uccessful, it	will be sent	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	14099312 (208)343-6341 <b>The e-mail address firs</b> I; if that is unsuccessfu				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to , if provided	14099312 (208)343-6341 <b>5 the e-mail address firs</b> I; if that is unsuccessfu 208-343-6355	ıl, it will be sent			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	14099312 (208)343-6341 <b>) the e-mail address firs</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessfu</b> 208-343-6355 IP@PEDERSENCO.COI	l <b>í, it will be sen</b> t			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to , if provideo	14099312 (208)343-6341 <b>5 the e-mail address firs</b> I; if that is unsuccessfu 208-343-6355	l <b>í, it will be sen</b> t			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	14099312 (208)343-6341 <b>o the e-mail address firs</b> <b>I; if that is unsuccessfu</b> 208-343-6355 IP@PEDERSENCO.COI PEDERSEN & CO., PLL	l <b>í, it will be sen</b> t			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14099312 (208)343-6341 <b>) the e-mail address firs</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessfu</b> 208-343-6355 IP@PEDERSENCO.COI PEDERSEN & CO., PLL 1410 N. 28TH STREET	l <b>í, it will be sen</b> t			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to f, if provided ne:	14099312 (208)343-6341 <b>o the e-mail address firs</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessfu</b> 208-343-6355 IP@PEDERSENCO.COI PEDERSEN & CO., PLL 1410 N. 28TH STREET BOISE, IDAHO 83703	ı <b>l, it will be sen</b> t M C			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to f, if provided ne:	14099312 (208)343-6341 <b>9 the e-mail address firs</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessfu</b> 208-343-6355 IP@PEDERSENCO.COI PEDERSEN & CO., PLL 1410 N. 28TH STREET BOISE, IDAHO 83703 5340	n <b>í, it will be sen</b> t M C DERSEN			

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S), PATENT APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S) Keyed System for Connection of Filter Cartridge to Filter Holder and "L-Series" Filters

I, Roger P. Reid (hereinafter designated as the Assignor), in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me, hereby confirm that I have previously assigned U.S. Serial Nos. 61/235,693 and 61/310204, and the inventions described therein (some embodiments of which are called "L-SERIES" filters), to Omnipure Filter Company, Inc., at the address of 1904 Industrial Way, Caldwell, ID 83605, and that I have agreed to assign any and all U.S. nonprovisional applications (including continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications) claiming priority of U.S. Serial Nos. 61/235,693 and 61/310204, and that I also hereby specifically assign, transfer, and set over the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Serial No. 12/861240 and Continuation-in-Part Application Serial No. 14/099312, any patent(s) resulting therefrom, and the inventions described therein, to Omnipure Filter Company,

Inc. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) at the address of 1904 Industrial Way, Caldwell, ID 83605.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby forever transfers and assigns unto Assignee all right, title, and interest, in and to the subject invention(s) and application(s)/patent(s); the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as completely as if the inventions would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

Date 12 - 1 - 15 Signature of Assignor

Roger P. Reid, Inventor

Date 12-1-15 Signature of Assignee

Omnipure Filter Company, Inc. Roger P. Reid, President

Patent Assignment Document, sole inventor

## PATENT REEL: 037188 FRAME: 0882

**RECORDED: 12/02/2015**